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Name                  saad ali rashid 

Date of Birth:  15/10/1970 

Religion:    muslim 

Martial statues:   married 

No. of children:three 

Specialization:general surgeon 

Position: Specialist surgeon 

Scientific Degree:MB.Ch.B , FICMS 

Work Address:AL-kindy college of medicine 

Work Phone: 

Mobile: 07813809350 

E-mail:saadshumari@yahoo.com 

 

      First,    Scientific Certification: 

 

Date College University Degree science 

1993-1994 medicine bagdad MB.Ch.B 

2006  Iraqi commete for 

medical 

specializatio 

FICMS 

   Ph.D. 

   Any other 

 

 

Photo 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        Second,     Career: 

 

 

 Third,     University Teaching. 

From -To The (Institute / College) University No. 

2008           Al-kindy college of medicine Baghdad 1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 

From -To Workplace Career No. 

1994-1996  AL-mothana medical 

directorate  

Medical resident 1 

1996-1998  Army medical services 2 

1998-1999 AL-najaf medical directorate Rural doctor 3 

1999-2001 Baghdad  medical directorate Senior house officer 4 

2001-2006 Baghdad teaching hospital Fellow Iraqi commete 

for medical specialities 

5 

2006-2008 Baghdad  medical directorate Specialist surgeon 6 

2008 till now AL-kindy college of 

medicine 

Specialist surgeon 7 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       Fourth,  Courses Which You Teach: 

 

Year Subject Department  No. 

2008             Anatomy Anatomy 1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

   8 

   

 

9 

 

    Fifth,   Thesis which was supervised by  : 

 
Year Department Thesis Title No. 

   1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Sixth,    Conferences which you  participated: 

Type of Participation Place Year Conferences Title No.  

 (

بحث / 

بوس

تر 

حضو

 ر(

Participant                    Al- kindy 

hospital 

2009 Diseases of the breast 1 

Participant                    Al- kindy 

hospital 
2009 Pelvic trauma 

conferance 

2 

participant Babylon 

hotel 

Babylo

n hotel 

Endocrinology 

conference 
222

9 

Babylon hotel Endocrinology 

conference 

participant Al-kindy 

hospital 

Al 

kindy 

hosopit

al 

Tuberculosis 

conference 

4 

    5 

    6 

    7 

 

   Seventh,     Scientific Activities: 

Outside the College Within the College 

 Continuous medical education  

  

  

  
 

 

   Eighth,   Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to 

The Environment and Society or the Development of Education: 

No. Research Title Place of  Publication Year 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1    

2    

   Ninth,   Membership: 

   Iraqi medical association                  

  Iraqi surgical  assembly   

      

            

     Tenth,    Awards and Certificates of Appreciation: 

 

Year Donor Name of Awards and Certificates No. 

  2 Appreciation from al- mothana 

medical directorate 

1 

  One Appreciation from MOH   2 

  2 Appreciation from AL-kindy college  3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

 

 

      Eleventh,     Scientific literature: 

 

Year of The Publication Scientific Literature Title No. 

2006 Retroperitoneal masses types & 

management 

 

1 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2016 The conversion rate in laporascopic 

cholecystectomy in patients 

complaining of acute cholecystitis 

2 

2013 Risk factors of abdominal wound 

dehiscence evaluation and outcome 

3 

2012 The outcome of surgery for typhoid 

intestinal perforation a retrospective 

analysis of 62 cases 

4 

2016 Effecasy and safty of acetaminophen 

compared to tramadol after laporascopic 

cholecystectomy 

5 

 

 

       Twelfth,       languages:  

 Arabic        

    English 

    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Note: - Make a copy on CD. 


